Pg 1 of 2Copyright © 2019 Hubbell Lighting Components, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved.
Lighting Components
BSP3 (LC) Series
BSP3-120(LC) / BSP3-208-240(LC)
BSP3-277(LC) / BSP3-347(LC) / BSP3-480(LC)
Compact 3-Pole LED Driver Surge Protectors
•  The BSP3 LC Series are 3-leaded devices that protect: Line-Ground, Line-Neutral,

Voltage
Continuous
Max Voltage Rating
Measured Limiting
Voltage
Mode: (MLV)
Nominal
Current
(In)
Max Clamping
Voltage
8/20 µS @ 10kA
UL1449 UL935/
UL1029
AC DC
BSP3-120 (LC) 120V 150 200
L-N: 610V
L-G: 610V
N-G: 610V
3kA 600 •
BSP3-208-240 (LC) 240V 270 350
L-N: 1050V
L-G: 1050V
N-G: 1050V
3kA 1000 •
BSP3-277 (LC) 277V 320 420
L-N: 1140V
L-G: 1140V
N-G: 1140V
3kA 1500 • •
BSP3-347 (LC) 347V 420 560
L-N: 1410V
L-G: 1410V
N-G: 1410V
3kA 1900 •
BSP3-480 (LC) 480V 550 715
L-N: 1950V
L-G: 1950V
N-G: 1950V
3kA 2500 • •